

**Spl.C.S. No.317/2019**  
(Damodar V/s. Girish)  
(CNR:MHS020027522019)

**Order below Exh.37**  
(Date:-17.07.2023)

1. Read the application and overleaf say filed by the defendant. Heard both sides. Perused the record.
2. The documents sought by plaintiff are filed in S.C.C. No.1494/2018 and therefore became part of that proceeding. The plaintiff may resort the provision of Evidence Act to lead the evidence. Hence, passed the following order :-

**ORDER**

1. Application is rejected.

**Sangli.**  
**Date:-17.07.2023**

**(D. R. Deshmukh)**  
**Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Sangli.**

## CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are same as per original.

Name of Stenographer :- S. A. Mane (Grade II)

Name of the Court :- Shri. D. R. Deshmukh  
Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Sangli.

Date of decision :- 17.07.2023

Order signed by P.O. on :- 17.07.2023

Order uploaded on :- 18.07.2023