

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-44.

Present application is filed by the plaintiff to grant permission to produce the document which is opposed by the defendant.

2] Read application and say filed thereon. Heard both the parties. At the stage of evidence of plaintiff's witness present application is filed to produce the document. It appears that the document is filed in support of the pleading of the plaintiff and in view of the cross-examination conducted by the defendant. Therefore, the document deserves to be accepted. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1] Application is allowed.

Sangli
Date : 18/06/2024

(R. P. Kulkarni)
Jt. Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Sangli.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are same as per original.

Name of Stenographer : Sou. S. A. Mane (Grade-II)
Name of the Court : Shri. R. P. Kulkarni
Jt. C.J.S.D., Sangli.
Date of decision : 18/06/2024
Order signed by P.O. on : 18/06/2024
Order uploaded on : 18/06/2024

